### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ji-Hye JEONG	07/06/2011
Soo-Young LEE	07/06/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Woongjin Coway Co. Ltd.	
Street Address:	658 Yougu-ri, Yougu-eup, Gongjoo	
City:	Choongcheongnam-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 314-895	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13145929

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: DOCKETING@DORITY-MANNING.COM

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNS-26-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason A. Jennings

Total Attachments: 2

source=CNS-26-PCT-US\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=CNS-26-PCT-US\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 026635 FRAME: 0767 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CNS-26-PCT-US

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JEONG, Ji-Hye, a citizen of Republic of Korea residing at, 4-1302 Hanshin Muhak Apt., Hawangsimni-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul 133-020, Republic of Korea and LEE, Soo-Young, a citizen of Republic of Korea residing at 105-402 Lotte Woosung Apt., Junggye 1-dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul 139-918, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled FLOW PATH CONTROL DEVICE OF TOILET BIDET AND TOILET BIDET HAVING THE SAME, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, WOONGJIN COWAY CO., LTD. having its principal office and place of business at 658 Yougu-ri, Yougu-eup, Gongjoo, Choongcheongnam-do 314-895, Republic of Korea (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And I hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And I hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any

1

improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

2011. 7.06

DATE

LEE, Soo-Young

2011. 69. 06

DATE

2